## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Michael Stokes name. His last name is spelled Strokes on the Notice of Recordation and it should be spelled Stokes. previously recorded on Reel 019277 Frame 0967. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the spelling of his name should be Michael Stokes.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date	
Michael Stokes		02/22/2007	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11731436

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252 Phone: 509-755-7262

Email: Linnaea@SBMC-Law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sadler, Breen, Morasch & Colby ps
Address Line 1: 601 W. Main Avenue, Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318140.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance R. Sadler

## Total Attachments: 5

source=318140.01 Assignment#page1.tif source=318140.01 NOR#page1.tif source=318140.01 NOR#page2.tif source=318140.01 NOR#page3.tif source=318140.01 NOR#page4.tif OP \$40.00 117

PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0618

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1/	WE, Michael Stokes ("ASSICNOR"), have invented subject matter
	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COLOR
1.15th . 5 1.21 ·	USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests. ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 22971, to Insert here in parenthesis (Application No
	filed03/30/07) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing
	date, when known:
	was filed on and was given Application Noi
	is filed concurrently herewith;
	icrosoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
and exclusive rapplications an United States, if acknowledged ASSIGNEE, the APPLICATION (A making and progarding lette	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire lights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other dipatents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); or good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):  SSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the osecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation is patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
2/22/	2007 MAN /165

Page 1 of 1

Michael Stokes

PATENT REEL: 019277 FRAME: 0968 PATENT

REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0619

Date

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

05/11/2007

≝iectronic Version ν Stylesheet Version ν			500274940		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			iame	Execution Date	
Michael Strokes S	tokes		<b>3</b>	02/22/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Microsoft Cor	poratio	M		
Street Address:	One Microso	t Way			
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	N			
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property T	Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11731	436		
CORRESPONDENCE	ĐATA				
Fax Number:	(425)93(	8-7329	1		9
			hen the tax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	425-707				•
Correspondent Name	Email: dbouten@microsoft.com  Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton				,
Address Line 1:	One Mic				
Address Line 4:			SHÍNGTON 98052		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS 318140.01					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven Speliman			
Total Attachments: 1 source=MS 318140.0	1 Executed Ass	ignme	ntii/page1.tii/		

**PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0620** 

RECORDED: 09/27/2011